02/20/2023

02/20/2023
02/20/2023
02/20/2023
02/20/2023
02/20/2023
02/20/2023
02/21/2023

02/21/2023

02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023
02/21/2023

02/21/2023
02/22/2023

02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023

02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023
02/22/2023

00:37

09:30
09:38
15:11
16:37
16:46
20:50
10:23

10:49

13:13
17:32
18:22
20:42
23:21

23:21
07:05

07:29
08:28
08:30

08:33
08:53
09:21
09:26
09:54
10:46
11:58
12:24
12:35
12:40
14:12
15:06
16:17

DISORDERLY

VANDALISM
VANDALISM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

ASSIST

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
TAMPERING

ASSAULT COMBINED
VANDALISM

VANDALISM
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
MISC POLICE INCIDENT
THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM
SHOPLIFTING
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

5800 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Mandan Rd

6200 Breezewood Dr
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6900 Hanover Pkwy
100 Westway

5800 Cherrywood Ln

9100 Edmonston Ter

Unit Hamilton PI

9000 Breezewood Ter
7700 Hanover Pkwy

9100 Edmonston Ter

9100 Springhill Ln

5300 S Center Dr
5900 Cherrywood Ter
5900 Cherrywood Ln

9100 Edmonston Rd
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
Unit Parkway

6100 Breezewood Ct
9300 Edmonston Rd
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Edmonston Rd
5300 N Center Dr
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

GB3
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

Disorderly customer arrested after he assaulted security while being escorted out of the
business.
2015 Kia Forte rear passenger window broken.

2011 Hyundai Sonata rear driver side passenger window broken.
Commercial theft.

Commercial theft.

2009 blue Ford F-150 (ND plate: 996BWF) stolen.

Blue 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 1IER6932) stolen.

Driver of 2019 Ford Transit 150 was parked when he noticed a Hispanic male wearing all black
and a Hispanic female wearing black pants and a blue sweatshirt approach the rear of his
vehicle and cut off the magnetic door catch with a sharp blade. The driver yelled at them and
they ran away.

Officers assisted management to verify no one was inside a vacant unit while they changed the
locks.
Blue Kayak Boat stolen from storage lot.

Domestic.
Red 2014 Toyota Camry (MD plate: 8EV1750) stolen.
2013 Gray Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 5BT0864) stolen.

Caller observed a man standing near his 2012 Hyundai, he pressed the panic button which
scared off the man but the suspect broke the back passenger window.
Domestic.

2013 Hyundai Accent had rear left side passenger window broken and steering column
damaged.
Right passenger window broken and personal property stolen.

2018 Kia Forte had damaged rear passenger window and ignition.

2016 Hyundai Elantra had the rear right passenger window smashed, steering wheel column
tampered with and the vehicle was running when the owner noticed the damages. A 2006 Acura
RSX was parked next to the Elantra with the front right passenger window smashed. When
officers contacted the owner, they said the Acura was stolen earlier that day.

2012 Chevy Traverse window broken, registration stolen.
Commercial theft.

Identity theft.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2002 Toyota Sequoia.
Handicap placard stolen.

Commercial theft.

Mental Health Diversion.

Dine and Dash, suspect banned from property.

Blue 2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 37861CK) stolen.
2014 Toyota Corolla had the passenger window smashed and car rummaged through.
Commercial theft.

Commercial theft.

Catalytic converter stolen from 1999 Honda Accord.

Executed on:



02/22/2023
02/22/2023

02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/23/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023
02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/25/2023

02/25/2023

02/25/2023

02/25/2023

02/25/2023

02/25/2023
02/26/2023

02/26/2023
02/26/2023

18:10

22:43

07:19
08:00
08:54

13:47

14:25

18:31

20:37

21:49

23:26

02:07

09:54

11:45

12:01

12:19
14:27
14:30
15:21
17:05
17:50
19:32

21:26

01:12

11:03

11:23

16:14

16:36

19:13

09:55

11:06

12:27

VANDALISM
ATT CARJACKING

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
FIGHT

VANDALISM

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
DISORDERLY

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
CHECK WELFARE MENTAL
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

VANDALISM
ASSAULT COMBINED
MISSING PERSON
STOLEN VEH

FOUND

MISSING PERSON
T - Traffic Stop
STOLEN VEH
FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

ASSAULT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

7500 Greenway Center Dr
9200 Springhill Ln

5800 Cherrywood Ter
6100 Breezewood Ct
7900 Good Luck Rd

6200 Breezewood Ct
Breezewood Dr / Edmonston Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ter

6000 Springhill Dr

6400 Capitol Dr

Cherrywood Ln / Kenilworth Ave

6400 Cherrywood Ln

7700 Hanover Pkwy

7100 Ora Glen Ct

7500 Greenway Center Dr
5300 N Center Dr

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
100 Westway

200 Lakeside Dr

6000 Springhill Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5800 Cherrywood Ln
9100 Springhill Ct
9100 Springhill Ct
6600 Lake Park Dr
Unit Ridge Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5800 Cherrywood Ln

6900 Hanover Pkwy

6100 Breezewood Dr

GB3
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB1

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB1
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2

Car keyed.

An Uber driver dropped of the passenger and then parked to look at his phone when he was
approahed by two juveniles wearing all black cloting, black ski-masks, and black gloves opened
his door and attempted to force him out of his car. He was able to drive away and call police.

2016 Chrysler 200 window broken, nothing taken.
2011 GMC Acadia had rear shattered windshield and coins stolen.
Fight between customers resulted in instigator being banned from the property.

Officers assisted management to verify no one was inside a vacant unit while they secured a
broken alass door.
Mental Health Diversion.

2019 Hyundai had the rear passenger window broken and the steering wheel column damaged.
Domestic.
DUI Arrest.

Disorderly customer banned from restaurant.

DUI Arrest.
Mental Health Diversion.
Personal property stolen from residence after a party was hosted. No signs of forced entry.

Teenage boy attempted to steal 2017 KIA Forte. The owner walked out to the parking lot and
saw a juvenile in the driver seat of his vehicle attempting to break the steering column with a
screwdriver. The juvenile then looked up and saw the owner walking towards his vehicle and ran

awav.
2013 bronze Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 5SEC7506) stolen.

Check fraud.

2019 BMW X6 had front passenger side window broken, car rummaged through.
Fight occurred between customer and employee, options advised.

Adult man reported missing, later located.

White Kia Sportage (MD plate: 7ER6413) stolen.

Stolen car found with a broken rear driver's side window, broken ignition and a flat front tire.
Officers located two missing teenage girls after a parent tracked a device to the location.
DUI Arrest.

2019 blue Kia Sportage (WV plate: 1PG452) stolen.

2011 Hyundai Elantra and a 2016 Hyundai Elantra had broken passenger windows and the
ignitions damaged.

Front passenger side window broken and handicap placard and residential parking permit
stolen.

Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 6AP4708) stolen.

Man found with injuries consistent with a fight, advised of options.

2001 Toyota Corolla had the rear passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through,
nothing taken.
Driver door key hole cover stolen from 2009 Lexus ES.

Passenger side front window broken, personal property stolen.

Executed on:



02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023
02/26/2023

02/26/2023

02/26/2023

13:28 THEFT FROM AUTO
15:10 CHECK WELFARE
17:26 THEFT REPORT

17:55 CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
18:10 ASSAULT COMBINED

21:32 THEFT REPORT

5900 Cherrywood Ter

8200 Canning Ter

6100 Breezewood Ct

6700 Lake Park Dr

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By:

DJ equipment stolen from unlocked car.
Mental Health Diversion.
2020 Kia Sportage (MD plate: 1EB0672) stolen.

Mental Health Diversion.

11-year-old boy shot a toy BB gun at a staff member at the Springhill Lake Elementary School,
and the staff member allegedly grabbed the boy by the neck. The investigation is ongoing.

Set of keys and jewelry stolen from residence, no sign of forced entry.

Executed on:



