Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
02/20/2023	00:37	DISORDERLY	5800 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly customer arrested after he assaulted security while being escorted out of the business.
02/20/2023	09:30	VANDALISM	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	2015 Kia Forte rear passenger window broken.
02/20/2023	09:38	VANDALISM	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	2011 Hyundai Sonata rear driver side passenger window broken.
02/20/2023	15:11	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/20/2023	16:37	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/20/2023	16:46	STOLEN VEH	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2009 blue Ford F-150 (ND plate: 996BWF) stolen.
02/20/2023	20:50	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Blue 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 1ER6932) stolen.
02/21/2023	10:23	VANDALISM	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Driver of 2019 Ford Transit 150 was parked when he noticed a Hispanic male wearing all black and a Hispanic female wearing black pants and a blue sweatshirt approach the rear of his vehicle and cut off the magnetic door catch with a sharp blade. The driver yelled at them and they ran away.
02/21/2023	10:49	ASSIST	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Officers assisted management to verify no one was inside a vacant unit while they changed the locks.
02/21/2023	13:13	THEFT REPORT	Unit Hamilton PI	GB1	Blue Kayak Boat stolen from storage lot.
02/21/2023	17:32	ASSAULT REPORT			Domestic.
02/21/2023	18:22	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Red 2014 Toyota Camry (MD plate: 8EV1750) stolen.
02/21/2023	20:42	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2013 Gray Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 5BT0864) stolen.
02/21/2023	23:21	TAMPERING	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Caller observed a man standing near his 2012 Hyundai, he pressed the panic button which scared off the man but the suspect broke the back passenger window.
02/21/2023	23:21	ASSAULT COMBINED			Domestic.
02/22/2023	07:05	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	2013 Hyundai Accent had rear left side passenger window broken and steering column damaged.
02/22/2023	07:29	VANDALISM	5300 S Center Dr	GB2	Right passenger window broken and personal property stolen.
02/22/2023	08:28	VANDALISM	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	2018 Kia Forte had damaged rear passenger window and ignition.
02/22/2023	08:30	STOLEN VEH	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2016 Hyundai Elantra had the rear right passenger window smashed, steering wheel column tampered with and the vehicle was running when the owner noticed the damages. A 2006 Acura RSX was parked next to the Elantra with the front right passenger window smashed. When officers contacted the owner, they said the Acura was stolen earlier that day.
02/22/2023	08:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2012 Chevy Traverse window broken, registration stolen.
02/22/2023	08:53	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/22/2023	09:21	FRAUD	Unit Parkway	GB1	Identity theft.
02/22/2023	09:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Catalytic converter stolen from 2002 Toyota Sequoia.
02/22/2023	09:54	VANDALISM	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
02/22/2023	10:46	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/22/2023	11:58	MISC POLICE INCIDENT			Mental Health Diversion.
02/22/2023	12:24	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Dine and Dash, suspect banned from property.
02/22/2023	12:35	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Blue 2013 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 37861CK) stolen.
02/22/2023	12:40	VANDALISM	5300 N Center Dr	GB2	2014 Toyota Corolla had the passenger window smashed and car rummaged through.
02/22/2023	14:12	SHOPLIFTING	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/22/2023	15:06	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
02/22/2023	16:17	THEFT FROM AUTO	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Catalytic converter stolen from 1999 Honda Accord.

Created By:

02/22/2023	18:10	VANDALISM	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Car keyed.
02/22/2023	22:43	ATT CARJACKING	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	An Uber driver dropped of the passenger and then parked to look at his phone when he was approahed by two juveniles wearing all black cloting, black ski-masks, and black gloves opened his door and attempted to force him out of his car. He was able to drive away and call police.
02/23/2023	07:19	VANDALISM	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	2016 Chrysler 200 window broken, nothing taken.
02/23/2023	08:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	2011 GMC Acadia had rear shattered windshield and coins stolen.
02/23/2023	08:54	FIGHT	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Fight between customers resulted in instigator being banned from the property.
02/23/2023	13:47	VANDALISM	6200 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Officers assisted management to verify no one was inside a vacant unit while they secured a broken glass door.
02/23/2023	14:25	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Breezewood Dr / Edmonston Rd	GB2	Mental Health Diversion.
02/23/2023	18:31	THEFT REPORT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	2019 Hyundai had the rear passenger window broken and the steering wheel column damaged.
02/23/2023	20:37	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/23/2023	21:49	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	DUI Arrest.
02/23/2023	23:26	DISORDERLY	6400 Capitol Dr	GB1	Disorderly customer banned from restaurant.
02/24/2023	02:07	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Cherrywood Ln / Kenilworth Ave	GB1	DUI Arrest.
02/24/2023	09:54	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL			Mental Health Diversion.
02/24/2023	11:45	THEFT REPORT	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Personal property stolen from residence after a party was hosted. No signs of forced entry.
02/24/2023	12:01	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Teenage boy attempted to steal 2017 KIA Forte. The owner walked out to the parking lot and saw a juvenile in the driver seat of his vehicle attempting to break the steering column with a screwdriver. The juvenile then looked up and saw the owner walking towards his vehicle and rar
02/24/2023	12:19	STOLEN VEH	7100 Ora Glen Ct	GB3	2013 bronze Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 5EC7506) stolen.
02/24/2023	14:27	FRAUD	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Check fraud.
02/24/2023	14:30	VANDALISM	5300 N Center Dr	GB2	2019 BMW X6 had front passenger side window broken, car rummaged through.
02/24/2023	15:21	ASSAULT COMBINED	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fight occurred between customer and employee, options advised.
02/24/2023	17:05	MISSING PERSON	100 Westway	GB1	Adult man reported missing, later located.
02/24/2023	17:50	STOLEN VEH	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	White Kia Sportage (MD plate: 7ER6413) stolen.
02/24/2023	19:32	FOUND	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen car found with a broken rear driver's side window, broken ignition and a flat front tire.
02/24/2023	21:26	MISSING PERSON	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Officers located two missing teenage girls after a parent tracked a device to the location.
02/25/2023	01:12	T - Traffic Stop	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest.
02/25/2023	11:03	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	2019 blue Kia Sportage (WV plate: 1PG452) stolen.
02/25/2023	11:23	FOUND	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	2011 Hyundai Elantra and a 2016 Hyundai Elantra had broken passenger windows and the ignitions damaged.
02/25/2023	16:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	6600 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Front passenger side window broken and handicap placard and residential parking permit stolen.
02/25/2023	16:36	STOLEN VEH	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 6AP4708) stolen.
02/25/2023	19:13	ASSAULT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Man found with injuries consistent with a fight, advised of options.
02/26/2023	09:55	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2001 Toyota Corolla had the rear passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
02/26/2023	11:06	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Driver door key hole cover stolen from 2009 Lexus ES.
02/26/2023	12:27	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Passenger side front window broken, personal property stolen.

02/26/2023	13:28	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	DJ equipment stolen from unlocked car.
02/26/2023	15:10	CHECK WELFARE			Mental Health Diversion.
02/26/2023	17:26	THEFT REPORT	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	2020 Kia Sportage (MD plate: 1EB0672) stolen.
02/26/2023	17:55	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Mental Health Diversion.
02/26/2023	18:10	ASSAULT COMBINED	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	11-year-old boy shot a toy BB gun at a staff member at the Springhill Lake Elementary School, and the staff member allegedly grabbed the boy by the neck. The investigation is ongoing.
02/26/2023	21:32	THEFT REPORT	6700 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Set of keys and jewelry stolen from residence, no sign of forced entry.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West